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Number of parcels in all zones (combined): 4,360
Number of eligible parcels in all unincorporated areas: 1,438 
Total acreage in all zone (combined): 8,367.85
Total eligible acreage in all unincorporated areas: 5,362.1 
M1 - total eligible acreage in all unincorporated areas: 238.09 
M2 - total eligible acreage in all unincorporated areas: 25.08 
M3 - total eligible acreage in all unincorporated areas: 2,334.41
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ATTACHMENT A



Opportunity Zones and Eligible Census Tracts 
Fresno County 

Malaga 

Tract No. Unincorporated Acreage 

12.02 172.9 

15 2,295.7 

Subtotal: 2,468.6 

Calwa 

Tract No. Unincorporated Acreage 

12.01 423.7 

12.02 228.4 

14.10 473.6 

15 493.1 

Subtotal: 1,618.8 

Golden State Industrial Corridor 

Tract No. Unincorporated Acreage 

16 469.5 

17 334.4 

71 40.25 

72.01 312.7 

73 117.8 

Subtotal: 1,274.7 

Total Unincorporated Acreage: 5,362 
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